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Date Meeting/Event (incl. topic/meeting participants, as applicable) Location

Thursday, 1 December  General Council – teleconference 

 “Headwinds: upcoming macroeconomic risks”, a hybrid conference 

jointly organised by the Banque de France and the Pierre Werner

Chair – keynote speech on “Inflation diagnostics and monetary

policy”

Florence

Friday, 2 December Informal talk with students from European University Institute Florence

Tuesday, 6 December Executive Board ECB

Wednesday, 7 December Global Perspective 2023, conference organised by the Chinese State 

Administration of Foreign Exchange (SAFE) – speech on “ECB

monetary policy” – teleconference

Tuesday, 13 December Executive Board ECB

Wednesday, 14 December Governing Council ECB

Thursday, 15 December Governing Council ECB

Friday, 16 December  Meeting with the Bank of England’s Deputy Governor for Monetary 

Policy, Mr Ben Broadbent, on the economic outlook and monetary

policy – teleconference

Monday, 19 December Background talk with analysts from the institutions participating in the 

ECB Survey of Monetary Analysts – teleconference

 Meeting with media – teleconference 

Tuesday, 20 December Executive Board ECB

 Additional Governing Council meeting – teleconference 
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